

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6908 of 2017**

=====

DHARMENDRABHAI KANTIBHAI PATEL & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 11....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TRUSHA K PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MS ARCHANA P PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 6 - 7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 8 - 10 , 12

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1 , 3 - 4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 11

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

Date : 24/01/2018

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners to supply fresh address of unserved respondents by the next date of hearing.

S.O to 15th February, 2018.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

Suchit