

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6908 of 2017**

=====

DHARMENDRABHAI KANTIBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS TRUSHA K PATEL for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5

MS ARCHANA P PATEL for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,6,7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 11

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 27/02/2018

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms.Jigna Suchak stated that
address of unserved respondent No.11 shall be
supplied within two weeks.

Stand over to 13th March, 2018.

(N. V. ANJARIA ,J.)

Anup