

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6908 of 2017

=====

DHARMENDRABHAI KANTIBHAI PATEL & 2 others
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 11 others

=====

Appearance :

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT(100) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
MS ARCHANA P PATEL(5430) for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,6,7
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,2,3,4,9
NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 11
SERVED BY AFFIX(N)(7) for the Respondent(s) No. 12
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Respondent(s) No. 8

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 28/02/2019
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Trusha K. Patel appearing for the petitioners states that legal heirs of deceased respondent No.8 are already on record and appropriate affidavit shall be filed to that effect.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.11 returnable on 15.3.2019. The petitioners are permitted to serve the respondent No.11 by affixing the notice at the last known address of the respondent No.11. Direct service is permitted. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

SAVARIYA