

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6908 of 2017**

=====

DHARMENDRABHAI KANTIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS TRUSHA K PATEL(2434) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MS ARCHANA P PATEL(5430) for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,6,7

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,2,3,4,9

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 11

SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Respondent(s) No. 12

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 12/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Ms Janvi J. Patel, learned advocate for Ms Trusha K. Patel, learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that necessary steps shall be taken for filing of the appearance.

Mr Nisarg Raval, learned advocate, submitted that the stay was granted initially vide order dated 04.04.2017 and thereafter, it was extended from time to time till 30.03.2020. During the Covid-19 period, the matter went in cut-off board and thereafter, the stay has not been continued. After the matter went in cut-off board, it is listed for the first time. It is, therefore, urged that the ad-interim relief be extended.

Request is acceded to. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

RAVI P. PATEL

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)